é‘k pen nsylva nia AGGREGATE ADVISORY BOARD

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

12:30 p.m.
12:35 p.m.
12:40 p.m.
12:45 p.m.
12:50 p.m.

12:55 p.m.

1:05 p.m.

1:10 p.m.

1:15 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

Thursday, August 4, 2022

PROTECTION

New Stanton District Mining Office

Greene and Washington Conference Rooms

131 Broadview Road

New Stanton, PA
Conference Call Information:
Toll Call-in Number: 1-267-332-8737
Conference 1D Number: 729 649 042#

Meeting Called to Order John Stefanko, Chair

Introduction of Members and Others in Attendance

Acknowledgement of PACA Anti-Trust Statement

Approval of the May 4, 2022 Meeting Minutes John Stefanko, Chair
Correspondence
Feedback on Board Field Trip Board Members/Alternates
Committee Reports

Regulatory, Legislative and Technical Paul Detwiler 111, Chair
Deliverables to the Aggregate Advisory Board DEP

e Revised February 2, 2022 Meeting
Minutes (with Mn Discussion)

e New Hope Cost Numbers

e Greenport Response

Follow-Up on DEP Requests to the Board Board Members/Alternates

e Comments on NOA Supplement
e Comments on GP-103

BMP Update

Applications Sharon Hill, DEP
Regulatory Agenda

Technical Guidance

NPDES Permitting Update

Facilities, Application Trends, Bond Forfeitures

E-Permitting

Program Overview — Bond Forfeitures Greg Greenfield, DEP



1:45 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:15 p.m.
2:25 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

NCSMCR Fund Obligations

Current NCSMCR Fund Status

CWF Mining Fee Revenue

Non-Coal Fund Revenues and Expenditures

District Mining Offices Update

PSU’s Non-Coal Safety Training Program

New Business
Public Comment

Adjourn

Dan Sammarco, DEP

Rich Wagner, DEP
Dustin Mowery, DEP

John Stefanko, Chair

John Stefanko, Chair



