

Thursday, August 4, 2022

New Stanton District Mining Office Greene and Washington Conference Rooms 131 Broadview Road New Stanton, PA

Conference Call Information:

Toll Call-in Number: 1-267-332-8737 Conference ID Number: 729 649 042#

12:30 p.m.	Meeting Called to Order	John Stefanko, Chair
12:35 p.m.	Introduction of Members and Others in Attendance	
12:40 p.m.	Acknowledgement of PACA Anti-Trust Statement	
12:45 p.m.	Approval of the May 4, 2022 Meeting Minutes	John Stefanko, Chair
12:50 p.m.	Correspondence	
12:55 p.m.	Feedback on Board Field Trip	Board Members/Alternates
1:05 p.m.	Committee Reports Regulatory, Legislative and Technical	Paul Detwiler III, Chair
1:10 p.m.	 Deliverables to the Aggregate Advisory Board Revised February 2, 2022 Meeting Minutes (with Mn Discussion) New Hope Cost Numbers Greenport Response 	DEP
1:15 p.m.	 Follow-Up on DEP Requests to the Board Comments on NOA Supplement Comments on GP-103 	Board Members/Alternates
1:30 p.m.	BMP Update	
	 Applications Regulatory Agenda Technical Guidance NPDES Permitting Update Facilities, Application Trends, Bond Forfeitures E-Permitting 	Sharon Hill, DEP
	• Program Overview – Bond Forfeitures	Greg Greenfield, DEP

	 NCSMCR Fund Obligations Current NCSMCR Fund Status CWF Mining Fee Revenue Non-Coal Fund Revenues and Expenditures 	
1:45 p.m.	District Mining Offices Update	Dan Sammarco, DEP
2:00 p.m.	PSU's Non-Coal Safety Training Program	Rich Wagner, DEP Dustin Mowery, DEP
2:15 p.m.	New Business	John Stefanko, Chair
2:25 p.m.	Public Comment	
2:30 p.m.	Adjourn	John Stefanko, Chair